
Pos Bib Fullname Class City Age Swim T1 Bike T2 Run Finish

Overall Female

1 146 Yvette deBoer Overall Female Ithaca 48 0:14:06 0:01:37 0:39:03 0:00:54 0:21:07 1:16:47

Overall Male

1 6 Chris  Nocera Overall Male Pittsburgh 26 0:11:05 0:00:50 0:32:14 0:00:36 0:17:19 1:02:04

Masters Female

1 108 Kelley Hamlin Masters Female Endicott 40 0:14:04 0:01:06 0:39:38 0:00:33 0:25:17 1:20:38

Masters Male

Broome County Triathlon

Saturday, July 2nd, 2011 - Dorchester Park, NY

Timed by YellowJacket Racing

157 Total Finishers (93 Male, 50 Female, 14 Teams)

1 69 Steven Cammisa Masters Male Vestal 44 0:13:55 0:01:07 0:38:32 0:00:39 0:19:38 1:13:51

F20-24

1 116 Ashley Collier F20-24 Norwich 21 0:12:15 0:01:47 0:42:02 0:00:33 0:23:37 1:20:15

2 100 Hannah Harvey-Sampson F20-24 Athens 20 0:13:29 0:01:54 0:45:20 0:01:13 0:23:05 1:25:01

F25-29

1 103 Allison Yoho F25-29 Clifton Park 27 0:12:42 0:01:40 0:44:03 0:01:00 0:26:48 1:26:13

2 101 Ashley Johnson F25-29 Montrose 26 0:15:52 0:01:45 0:42:37 0:00:51 0:26:25 1:27:29

3 102 Ashley Tierney F25-29 Thompson 27 0:20:11 0:01:02 0:42:24 0:00:50 0:23:17 1:27:43

4 123 Faith Rittenburg F25-29 Binghamton 28 0:19:46 0:02:05 0:45:46 0:00:31 0:27:25 1:35:34

5 119 Trish Horan F25-29 Norwich 26 0:19:35 0:02:35 0:51:58 0:01:23 0:23:00 1:38:32

6 118 Stephanie Gilfillan F25-29 Binghamton 27 0:18:19 0:01:55 0:49:09 0:01:11 0:30:23 1:40:57

7 120 Amanda Kellerson F25-29 Newfield 26 0:19:40 0:02:24 0:52:02 0:01:26 0:28:23 1:43:55

8 122 Katie McGraw F25-29 Liverpool 29 0:17:43 0:01:39 0:57:26 0:00:50 0:33:30 1:51:08

9 124 Elizabeth VanderHeide F25-29 Clarks Summit 25 0:17:11 0:02:48 0:56:38 0:00:40 0:37:22 1:54:40

10 117 Kelly Arp F25-29 Clarks Summit 28 0:20:51 0:02:35 0:57:05 0:00:53 0:40:30 2:01:54

11 121 Jessica Lord F25-29 Endwell 27 0:24:25 0:04:32 1:05:04 0:01:04 0:42:58 2:18:03



F30-34

1 104 Kerri Bullock F30-34 Port Crane 31 0:18:13 0:01:25 0:43:56 0:01:01 0:25:33 1:30:08

2 125 Suzanne Beltz F30-34 Rome 31 0:16:09 0:03:09 0:53:55 0:00:44 0:32:50 1:46:46

3 127 Tiffany Grygus F30-34 Endwell 30 0:24:51 0:01:54 0:46:59 0:01:14 0:33:23 1:48:21

4 129 Jennifer Jones F30-34 Binghamton 34 0:15:41 0:04:21 0:56:06 0:01:07 0:35:48 1:53:03

5 130 Andrea Vaioli F30-34 Endicott 31 0:27:28 0:02:47 0:53:07 0:01:00 0:33:07 1:57:29

6 128 Courtney Hand F30-34 Endwell 31 0:21:36 0:01:56 0:59:16 0:01:14 0:34:51 1:58:54

7 126 Michelle Bombard F30-34 Nichols 33 0:23:40 0:03:11 1:14:44 0:01:08 0:40:40 2:23:23

F35-39

1 106 Stephanie Gardner F35-39 Dryden 39 0:15:51 0:00:59 0:38:35 0:00:45 0:23:24 1:19:34

2 139 Kori Wood F35-39 Montrose 39 0:19:32 0:02:08 0:44:13 0:01:16 0:24:48 1:31:57

3 138 Jennifer Weston F35-39 Oak Ridge 35 0:16:16 0:02:05 0:48:19 0:00:58 0:26:17 1:33:55

4 105 Christine Ranucci-Hanyon F35-39 Binghamton 36 0:19:14 0:01:35 0:46:30 0:01:02 0:28:05 1:36:26

5 136 Ariana Rife F35-39 Little Meadows 37 0:19:05 0:02:17 0:50:52 0:00:43 0:28:43 1:41:41

6 131 Rebecca Bowers F35-39 Endicott 38 0:20:42 0:01:46 0:49:21 0:00:55 0:29:22 1:42:06

7 132 Kristin Condie F35-39 Apalachin 38 0:21:27 0:01:47 0:50:02 0:01:03 0:32:58 1:47:16

8 133 Kimberly Conrad F35-39 Ithaca 36 0:20:29 0:03:08 0:50:32 0:01:45 0:31:30 1:47:24

9 107 Nancy Toffolo F35-39 Ithaca 38 0:18:06 0:02:16 0:53:08 0:01:40 0:36:56 1:52:05

10 137 Genevive Riker F35-39 Endicott 38 0:25:06 0:02:04 0:58:21 0:00:51 0:36:04 2:02:26

11 135 Ramona Mazzeo F35-39 Apalachin 36 0:23:03 0:01:38 1:05:30 0:02:07 0:34:58 2:07:15

F40-44

1 144 Elizabeth Rechtin F40-44 Ithaca 41 0:17:10 0:01:27 0:43:33 0:00:54 0:27:15 1:30:18

2 109 Debbie Rice F40-44 Nichols 40 0:18:32 0:02:01 0:47:54 0:01:47 0:31:44 1:41:59

3 110 Susana Mendez F40-44 Ithaca 42 0:19:55 0:01:58 0:52:16 0:01:20 0:31:34 1:47:03

4 142 Grace Andres F40-44 Endicott 42 0:24:45 0:01:41 0:47:33 0:01:25 0:32:12 1:47:37

5 143 Tracy OReilly F40-44 Painted Post 42 0:17:26 0:01:59 0:56:16 0:00:41 0:33:22 1:49:44

F45-49

1 150 Karen McCaffery F45-49 Ithaca 46 0:16:20 0:02:12 0:42:21 0:01:12 0:26:55 1:29:00

2 147 Lisa Fortier F45-49 Ithaca 46 0:19:36 0:01:24 0:45:43 0:01:12 0:26:26 1:34:21

3 151 Nita McConnell F45-49 McLean 49 0:18:40 0:02:01 0:43:57 0:01:35 0:29:32 1:35:44



4 148 Marsha Kapinus F45-49 Chenango Forks 45 0:25:41 0:02:02 0:39:10 0:01:01 0:30:02 1:37:55

5 111 Susan Schultz F45-49 Apalachin 49 0:18:51 0:02:18 0:47:12 0:01:17 0:30:46 1:40:23

6 145 Debra Colon F45-49 Endicott 49 0:19:35 0:02:50 0:59:18 0:00:59 0:41:51 2:04:33

F50-54

1 112 Diana Bean F50-54 Brackney 52 0:20:28 0:01:45 0:46:02 0:01:21 0:27:30 1:37:06

2 153 Donna Stauffer F50-54 Ithaca 53 0:21:25 0:03:22 0:54:01 0:02:14 0:29:59 1:51:00

F55-59

1 154 Abby Peck F55-59 Waverly 55 0:17:50 0:02:21 0:44:24 0:00:35 0:26:40 1:31:50

2 113 Zsofia Franck F55-59 Ithaca 59 0:20:40 0:01:47 0:42:45 0:01:24 0:25:48 1:32:25

3 155 Peggy Laser Brewer F55-59 Ithaca 59 0:18:58 0:02:51 0:51:57 0:01:48 0:32:45 1:48:20

M14-16

1 115 Alexander O'Reilly F14-16 Painted Post 15 0:18:52 0:01:52 0:54:52 0:00:41 0:29:20 1:45:38

M17-19

1 45 John  Martin M17-19 Ithaca 19 0:11:22 0:01:27 0:45:01 0:00:37 0:23:57 1:22:24

2 46 Christopher Newton M17-19 Endicott 19 0:17:49 0:02:09 0:52:18 0:01:41 0:36:30 1:50:28

M20-24

1 3 Travis Miller M20-24 McGraw 21 0:15:42 0:00:52 0:38:08 0:00:43 0:21:28 1:16:53

2 2 William Eggleston M20-24 Binghamton 22 0:17:54 0:01:29 0:42:12 0:01:01 0:26:12 1:28:49

3 47 Shane Donnelly M20-24 State College 21 0:15:28 0:02:05 0:48:53 0:01:43 0:24:13 1:32:23

M25-29

1 7 James Wilson M25-29 Binghamton 28 0:15:48 0:01:07 0:38:15 0:01:09 0:25:36 1:21:55

2 5 Dave Comstock M25-29 Vestal 26 0:18:35 0:01:50 0:37:04 0:00:47 0:24:16 1:22:33

3 50 Christopher Gifillan M25-29 Binghamton 26 0:15:51 0:01:44 0:45:16 0:00:50 0:23:53 1:27:34

4 4 Tyler Blaurn M25-29 Binghamton 25 0:18:42 0:02:17 0:43:34 0:01:01 0:27:19 1:32:53

5 54 Brendan Pancheri M25-29 Binghamton 29 0:25:55 0:02:34 0:43:05 0:00:46 0:23:45 1:36:05

6 51 Bryan Gryus M25-29 Clifton Park 28 0:18:51 0:03:14 0:41:54 0:01:45 0:30:24 1:36:07

7 48 Ryan Andrew M25-29 Binghamton 28 0:17:11 0:03:46 0:50:31 0:01:07 0:23:44 1:36:18

8 49 Koenraad Gieskes M25-29 Binghamton 29 0:25:39 0:02:53 0:51:22 0:00:59 0:33:02 1:53:56



9 52 David Lord M25-29 Johnson City 25 0:19:07 0:02:25 1:01:01 0:00:57 0:34:39 1:58:10

10 53 Brandon Scott M25-29 Vestal 25 0:35:39 0:03:11 0:54:33 0:00:33 0:28:56 2:02:54

M30-34

1 56 Michael Grygus M30-34 Endwell 31 0:14:01 0:00:45 0:31:41 0:00:33 0:19:35 1:06:35

2 9 Jason Westervelt M30-34 Alpine 32 0:11:36 0:00:45 0:35:11 0:00:35 0:21:28 1:09:35

3 62 Joe Rorick M30-34 Spencer 34 0:15:29 0:01:13 0:35:57 0:00:46 0:40:39 1:16:01

4 57 Shaun Horan M30-34 Norwich 30 0:17:20 0:03:03 0:45:42 0:01:18 0:19:27 1:26:51

5 60 Aric Johnson M30-34 Binghamton 30 0:20:59 0:02:36 0:41:30 0:00:35 0:26:55 1:32:35

6 8 Robert Sherwood M30-34 Tunkhannock 31 0:16:02 0:01:47 0:46:12 0:01:06 0:28:27 1:33:34

7 61 Brad Loucy M30-34 Whitesboro 31 0:28:21 0:01:42 0:51:27 0:00:48 0:35:18 1:57:38

8 55 Andrew Bennedum M30-34 Johnson Ciy 31 0:25:13 0:03:46 0:56:21 0:01:10 0:33:46 2:00:15

9 58 Tim Hurley M30-34 Endicott 31 0:15:42 0:03:18 1:04:30 0:01:35 0:37:52 2:02:56

M35-39

1 11 Keith Murray M35-39 Wynantskill 37 0:11:11 0:01:06 0:35:30 0:00:39 0:20:18 1:08:44

2 10 J.C. Colling M35-39 Endwell 39 0:13:07 0:00:54 0:37:05 0:00:38 0:21:20 1:13:05

3 12 Matthew Nebzydoski M35-39 Montrose 36 0:17:32 0:01:06 0:36:07 0:01:06 0:22:22 1:18:13

4 134 Jamie Hoyt M35-39 Binghamton 35 0:15:53 0:01:35 0:36:56 0:00:48 0:23:58 1:19:10

5 13 Arthur Rawlings M35-39 Ithaca 39 0:17:12 0:01:29 0:38:15 0:00:56 0:22:34 1:20:26

6 64 Mark McIntyre M35-39 Dewitt 38 0:14:59 0:01:40 0:45:43 0:00:46 0:27:43 1:30:50

7 67 Brendan Wilson M35-39 Scranton 37 0:15:45 0:02:08 0:46:17 0:00:44 0:26:52 1:31:46

8 63 Will Andres M35-39 Endicott 38 0:17:32 0:01:28 0:42:47 0:01:11 0:32:30 1:35:28

9 66 Kenneth Williams M35-39 Whitesboro 37 0:17:43 0:02:39 0:56:15 0:00:49 0:29:36 1:47:02

M40-44

1 17 Peter Johanns M40-44 Van Etten 41 0:13:58 0:00:45 0:37:58 0:00:52 0:23:25 1:16:58

2 79 Dean Russo M40-44 Dryden 42 0:16:26 0:01:16 0:40:51 0:00:47 0:23:02 1:22:22

3 75 Lars Mead M40-44 Binghamton 40 0:18:33 0:02:10 0:39:19 0:00:35 0:23:46 1:24:24

4 70 Paul Darsky M40-44 Marathon 43 0:16:56 0:01:24 0:41:26 0:00:47 0:25:33 1:26:06

5 73 Mike Guenther M40-44 Binghamton 42 0:18:31 0:01:33 0:40:33 0:01:04 0:27:43 1:29:25

6 18 Chris Stocum M40-44 Raleigh 42 0:16:20 0:01:49 0:45:29 0:00:38 0:27:55 1:32:10

7 14 Juan Alvarez M40-44 Ithaca 42 0:17:45 0:02:09 0:44:43 0:00:58 0:27:16 1:32:51

8 78 Phil OReilly M40-44 Painted Post 43 0:16:47 0:02:59 0:49:36 0:01:16 0:24:31 1:35:09



9 15 Michael Cadden M40-44 Binghamton 44 0:18:21 0:01:27 0:48:54 0:00:51 0:26:42 1:36:15

10 16 Dan Ciaravino M40-44 Endicott 40 0:19:08 0:02:13 0:44:17 0:01:55 0:30:31 1:38:05

11 80 Joshua Steinberg M40-44 Binghamton 42 0:18:49 0:03:56 0:48:04 0:01:08 0:28:39 1:40:35

12 76 William Morey M40-44 Solvag 42 0:19:07 0:03:05 0:47:41 0:00:51 0:30:15 1:40:58

13 72 P.J. Gallagher M40-44 Binghamton 41 0:19:43 0:03:24 0:45:50 0:01:54 0:32:02 1:42:53

14 68 Craig Biondi M40-44 Whitney Point 41 0:20:50 0:02:18 0:48:00 0:00:54 0:30:56 1:42:59

15 74 Ramon Madrid M40-44 Vestal 41 0:30:27 0:03:02 0:46:25 0:00:39 0:25:09 1:45:42

M45-49

1 26 Jerome Washo M45-49 Montrose 46 0:15:26 0:00:51 0:38:26 0:00:52 0:23:04 1:18:39

2 82 Rob Davis M45-49 Montrose 48 0:18:13 0:01:33 0:41:21 0:00:56 0:20:21 1:22:24

3 84 Todd Votapka M45-49 Binghamton 48 0:15:29 0:02:03 0:42:09 0:01:05 0:21:44 1:22:29

4 22 Edward Keplinger M45-49 Jamesville 47 0:16:42 0:01:09 0:38:32 0:00:46 0:27:02 1:24:10

5 21 Alan Hess M45-49 Vestal 47 0:17:18 0:01:49 0:42:15 0:01:11 0:27:06 1:29:40

6 23 Christopher Merta M45-49 Binghamton 45 0:23:28 0:01:32 0:39:01 0:01:09 0:26:18 1:31:28

7 83 David Klotzkin M45-49 Vestal 45 0:20:18 0:02:18 0:42:01 0:01:00 0:29:39 1:35:16

8 27 Michael Williams M45-49 Quakertown 47 0:15:34 0:02:07 0:48:00 0:00:54 0:29:26 1:36:00

9 20 Willian Ciaravino M45-49 Vestal 47 0:18:47 0:01:43 0:50:32 0:01:48 0:26:17 1:39:07

10 19 Bob Beavan M45-49 Johnson City 48 0:16:50 0:02:19 0:48:57 0:01:19 0:29:53 1:39:17

11 81 Greg Collins M45-49 Binghamton 47 0:24:54 0:02:15 0:52:51 0:01:03 0:35:58 1:57:01

M50-54

1 35 Eric Trachtenberg M50-54 Mancius 51 0:14:56 0:01:20 0:38:31 0:00:49 0:23:47 1:19:23

2 29 Doake Brown M50-54 Cortland 53 0:16:53 0:01:58 0:38:30 0:00:58 0:23:12 1:21:31

3 91 Daniel Wood M50-54 Montrose 54 0:19:16 0:01:25 0:36:56 0:00:50 0:23:50 1:22:18

4 30 Bob Connelly M50-54 Stamford 51 0:16:13 0:01:15 0:39:25 0:00:59 0:25:32 1:23:23

5 32 John Lomasney M50-54 Apalachin 54 0:14:38 0:01:16 0:42:05 0:00:53 0:24:44 1:23:36

6 86 Mark Brugger M50-54 Endicott 52 0:19:12 0:01:54 0:41:29 0:00:59 0:20:49 1:24:24

7 88 Keith Gilbraith M50-54 W. Monroe 53 0:18:54 0:02:24 0:41:41 0:00:45 0:24:16 1:27:59

8 28 Barry Bonitz M50-54 Endwell 52 0:17:03 0:02:24 0:42:05 0:01:10 0:26:20 1:29:01

9 36 John Villanti M50-54 Endicott 53 0:15:58 0:02:33 0:41:58 0:01:26 0:30:01 1:31:56

10 33 Rob Mains M50-54 Saratoga Springs 53 0:17:27 0:02:57 0:42:20 0:01:28 0:30:19 1:34:31

11 34 Lawrence Sampson M50-54 Athens 52 0:19:24 0:02:26 0:46:28 0:01:47 0:25:25 1:35:29

12 90 Larry Mell M50-54 Jefferson Twp 51 0:21:06 0:03:48 0:47:36 0:01:36 0:25:58 1:40:03



13 85 Mark Barbarino M50-54 Endwell 52 0:18:33 0:02:22 0:47:05 0:01:28 0:31:29 1:40:56

14 31 Roy Husung M50-54 Rush 52 0:17:29 0:02:26 0:52:12 0:01:25 0:28:55 1:42:27

15 87 David  Curtis M50-54 Lisle 50 0:22:33 0:02:43 0:45:31 0:01:51 0:31:37 1:44:16

16 89 Dean Lord M50-54 Wexford 50 0:26:27 0:04:46 0:56:19 0:02:35 0:42:12 2:12:19

M55-59

1 37 Dirk Elliot M55-59 Marathon 55 0:14:54 0:01:09 0:37:28 0:00:52 0:21:53 1:16:16

2 93 David Price M55-59 Ithaca 55 0:17:43 0:01:18 0:35:49 0:01:02 0:23:37 1:19:28

3 92 Dan Bartschi M55-59 Vestal 59 0:16:35 0:02:47 0:44:00 0:01:53 0:30:26 1:35:41

4 38 Howard Segal M55-59 Oneonta 57 0:17:59 0:03:37 0:53:12 0:01:09 0:27:07 1:43:04

M60-64

1 39 Terry Habecker M60-64 Ithaca 64 0:14:24 0:01:23 0:37:23 0:00:51 0:24:21 1:18:22

2 42 Herman Sieverding M60-64 Ithaca 61 0:15:34 0:01:44 0:38:13 0:01:02 0:24:05 1:20:38

3 94 Ray Gillen M60-64 Montrose 60 0:15:50 0:01:19 0:40:34 0:01:04 0:28:14 1:27:01

4 41 Bob Matson M60-64 Binghamton 64 0:19:36 0:02:40 0:40:26 0:00:55 0:26:16 1:29:53

5 95 Chris Newell M60-64 Cortland 63 0:16:52 0:01:53 0:49:21 0:01:14 0:29:38 1:38:59

6 40 Robert MacNaught M60-64 Walton 63 0:19:24 0:02:02 0:49:51 0:02:21 0:36:43 1:50:21

M65-69

1 97 Len Sowinski M65-69 Scott Twp. 67 0:19:00 0:03:12 0:43:28 0:00:29 0:23:02 1:29:11

2 96 Bob Harding M65-69 Binghamton 65 0:19:51 0:02:56 0:46:57 0:01:18 0:37:51 1:48:53

3 98 Bob Weston M65-69 Endicott 67 0:24:21 0:01:51 0:50:33 0:01:38 0:35:53 1:54:16

4 43 Thomas Hamlin M65-69 Brackney 65 0:49:23 0:03:43 1:12:52 0:01:03 0:52:52 2:59:53

M70-74

1 44 Dick Litzel M70-74 Newark Valley 71 0:17:37 0:02:40 0:44:58 0:01:39 0:33:12 1:40:06

M75-79

1 99 Al Rogers M75-79 Buryea 78 0:24:21 0:03:44 1:03:46 0:01:21 0:40:31 2:13:43

Masters Co-Ed

1 168 Team Least Lightning Masters Co-Ed 0:17:46 0:00:33 0:37:59 0:00:32 0:31:11 1:28:01

2 169 Team Thors Army Masters Co-Ed 0:19:51 0:00:39 0:44:29 0:00:33 0:31:16 1:36:48



Open Co-Ed

1 166 Team We race for William Leudemann Too! Open Co-Ed 0:15:06 0:00:42 0:47:03 0:00:36 0:26:36 1:30:04

2 167 Team You really expect me to do this? Open Co-Ed 0:15:54 0:00:30 0:43:12 0:00:33 0:30:41 1:30:50

3 164 Team First Timers Open Co-Ed 0:12:48 0:00:33 0:54:16 0:00:35 0:31:46 1:39:58

4 165 Team  Sunshie Happy Pants Open Co-Ed 0:14:30 0:00:44 0:56:14 0:00:38 0:28:39 1:40:44

5 163 Team B.R.I.S.K. Open Co-Ed 0:14:04 0:00:41 0:50:44 0:00:40 0:36:24 1:42:33

Open Female

1 157 Team That’s What She Said Open Female 0:16:34 0:00:36 0:53:24 0:00:33 0:27:54 1:39:00

2 156 Team Just for Fun Open Female 0:14:03 0:00:43 0:57:01 0:00:31 0:29:08 1:41:26

3 158 Team Dork Open Female 0:18:47 0:00:50 0:56:01 0:00:33 0:25:42 1:41:52

Open Male

1 159 Team Bringing Sexy Back Open Male 0:12:37 0:00:31 0:43:11 0:00:29 0:22:57 1:19:45

2 160 Team Hermanos Locos Open Male 0:13:22 0:00:33 0:42:38 0:00:32 0:22:49 1:19:54

3 161 Team  Robinson Open Male 0:17:21 0:00:33 0:41:09 0:00:29 0:33:58 1:33:31

4 162 Team We race for William Leudemann Open Male 0:29:50 0:00:37 0:45:36 0:00:24 0:25:50 1:42:18



Pos Bib Fullname M/F/T Place Class City Swim T1 Bike T2 Run Finish

1 6 Chris  Nocera 1 Overall Male Pittsburgh 0:11:05 0:00:50 0:32:14 0:00:36 0:17:19 1:02:04

2 56 Michael Grygus 2 M30-34 Endwell 0:14:01 0:00:45 0:31:41 0:00:33 0:19:35 1:06:35

3 11 Keith Murray 3 M35-39 Wynantskill 0:11:11 0:01:06 0:35:30 0:00:39 0:20:18 1:08:44

4 9 Jason Westervelt 4 M30-34 Alpine 0:11:36 0:00:45 0:35:11 0:00:35 0:21:28 1:09:35

5 10 J.C. Colling 5 M35-39 Endwell 0:13:07 0:00:54 0:37:05 0:00:38 0:21:20 1:13:05

6 69 Steven Cammisa 6 Masters Male Vestal 0:13:55 0:01:07 0:38:32 0:00:39 0:19:38 1:13:51

7 62 Joe Rorick 7 M30-34 Spencer 0:15:29 0:01:13 0:35:57 0:00:46 0:40:39 1:16:01

8 37 Dirk Elliot 8 M55-59 Marathon 0:14:54 0:01:09 0:37:28 0:00:52 0:21:53 1:16:16

9 146 Yvette deBoer 1 Overall Female Ithaca 0:14:06 0:01:37 0:39:03 0:00:54 0:21:07 1:16:47

10 3 Travis Miller 9 M20-24 McGraw 0:15:42 0:00:52 0:38:08 0:00:43 0:21:28 1:16:53

11 17 Peter Johanns 10 M40-44 Van Etten 0:13:58 0:00:45 0:37:58 0:00:52 0:23:25 1:16:58

12 12 Matthew Nebzydoski 11 M35-39 Montrose 0:17:32 0:01:06 0:36:07 0:01:06 0:22:22 1:18:13

13 39 Terry Habecker 12 M60-64 Ithaca 0:14:24 0:01:23 0:37:23 0:00:51 0:24:21 1:18:22

14 26 Jerome Washo 13 M45-49 Montrose 0:15:26 0:00:51 0:38:26 0:00:52 0:23:04 1:18:39

15 134 Jamie Hoyt 14 M35-39 Binghamton 0:15:53 0:01:35 0:36:56 0:00:48 0:23:58 1:19:10

16 35 Eric Trachtenberg 15 M50-54 Mancius 0:14:56 0:01:20 0:38:31 0:00:49 0:23:47 1:19:23

17 93 David Price 16 M55-59 Ithaca 0:17:43 0:01:18 0:35:49 0:01:02 0:23:37 1:19:28

18 106 Stephanie Gardner 2 F35-39 Dryden 0:15:51 0:00:59 0:38:35 0:00:45 0:23:24 1:19:34

19 159 Team Bringing Sexy Back 1 Open Male 0:12:37 0:00:31 0:43:11 0:00:29 0:22:57 1:19:45

20 160 Team Hermanos Locos 2 Open Male 0:13:22 0:00:33 0:42:38 0:00:32 0:22:49 1:19:54

21 116 Ashley Collier 3 F20-24 Norwich 0:12:15 0:01:47 0:42:02 0:00:33 0:23:37 1:20:15

22 13 Arthur Rawlings 17 M35-39 Ithaca 0:17:12 0:01:29 0:38:15 0:00:56 0:22:34 1:20:26

23 108 Kelley Hamlin 4 Masters Female Endicott 0:14:04 0:01:06 0:39:38 0:00:33 0:25:17 1:20:38

24 42 Herman Sieverding 18 M60-64 Ithaca 0:15:34 0:01:44 0:38:13 0:01:02 0:24:05 1:20:38

25 29 Doake Brown 19 M50-54 Cortland 0:16:53 0:01:58 0:38:30 0:00:58 0:23:12 1:21:31

26 7 James Wilson 20 M25-29 Binghamton 0:15:48 0:01:07 0:38:15 0:01:09 0:25:36 1:21:55

27 91 Daniel Wood 21 M50-54 Montrose 0:19:16 0:01:25 0:36:56 0:00:50 0:23:50 1:22:18

28 79 Dean Russo 22 M40-44 Dryden 0:16:26 0:01:16 0:40:51 0:00:47 0:23:02 1:22:22

Broome County Triathlon

Saturday, July 2nd, 2011 - Dorchester Park, NY

Timed by YellowJacket Racing

157 Total Finishers (93 Male, 50 Female, 14 Teams)



29 82 Rob Davis 23 M45-49 Montrose 0:18:13 0:01:33 0:41:21 0:00:56 0:20:21 1:22:24

30 45 John  Martin 24 M17-19 Ithaca 0:11:22 0:01:27 0:45:01 0:00:37 0:23:57 1:22:24

31 84 Todd Votapka 25 M45-49 Binghamton 0:15:29 0:02:03 0:42:09 0:01:05 0:21:44 1:22:29

32 5 Dave Comstock 26 M25-29 Vestal 0:18:35 0:01:50 0:37:04 0:00:47 0:24:16 1:22:33

33 30 Bob Connelly 27 M50-54 Stamford 0:16:13 0:01:15 0:39:25 0:00:59 0:25:32 1:23:23

34 32 John Lomasney 28 M50-54 Apalachin 0:14:38 0:01:16 0:42:05 0:00:53 0:24:44 1:23:36

35 22 Edward Keplinger 29 M45-49 Jamesville 0:16:42 0:01:09 0:38:32 0:00:46 0:27:02 1:24:10

36 86 Mark Brugger 30 M50-54 Endicott 0:19:12 0:01:54 0:41:29 0:00:59 0:20:49 1:24:24

37 75 Lars Mead 31 M40-44 Binghamton 0:18:33 0:02:10 0:39:19 0:00:35 0:23:46 1:24:24

38 100 Hannah Harvey-Sampson 5 F20-24 Athens 0:13:29 0:01:54 0:45:20 0:01:13 0:23:05 1:25:01

39 70 Paul Darsky 32 M40-44 Marathon 0:16:56 0:01:24 0:41:26 0:00:47 0:25:33 1:26:06

40 103 Allison Yoho 6 F25-29 Clifton Park 0:12:42 0:01:40 0:44:03 0:01:00 0:26:48 1:26:13

41 57 Shaun Horan 33 M30-34 Norwich 0:17:20 0:03:03 0:45:42 0:01:18 0:19:27 1:26:51

42 94 Ray Gillen 34 M60-64 Montrose 0:15:50 0:01:19 0:40:34 0:01:04 0:28:14 1:27:01

43 101 Ashley Johnson 7 F25-29 Montrose 0:15:52 0:01:45 0:42:37 0:00:51 0:26:25 1:27:29

44 50 Christopher Gifillan 35 M25-29 Binghamton 0:15:51 0:01:44 0:45:16 0:00:50 0:23:53 1:27:34

45 102 Ashley Tierney 8 F25-29 Thompson 0:20:11 0:01:02 0:42:24 0:00:50 0:23:17 1:27:43

46 88 Keith Gilbraith 36 M50-54 W. Monroe 0:18:54 0:02:24 0:41:41 0:00:45 0:24:16 1:27:59

47 168 Team Least Lightning 3 Masters Co-Ed 0:17:46 0:00:33 0:37:59 0:00:32 0:31:11 1:28:01

48 2 William Eggleston 37 M20-24 Binghamton 0:17:54 0:01:29 0:42:12 0:01:01 0:26:12 1:28:49

49 150 Karen McCaffery 9 F45-49 Ithaca 0:16:20 0:02:12 0:42:21 0:01:12 0:26:55 1:29:00

50 28 Barry Bonitz 38 M50-54 Endwell 0:17:03 0:02:24 0:42:05 0:01:10 0:26:20 1:29:01

51 97 Len Sowinski 39 M65-69 Scott Twp. 0:19:00 0:03:12 0:43:28 0:00:29 0:23:02 1:29:11

52 73 Mike Guenther 40 M40-44 Binghamton 0:18:31 0:01:33 0:40:33 0:01:04 0:27:43 1:29:25

53 21 Alan Hess 41 M45-49 Vestal 0:17:18 0:01:49 0:42:15 0:01:11 0:27:06 1:29:40

54 41 Bob Matson 42 M60-64 Binghamton 0:19:36 0:02:40 0:40:26 0:00:55 0:26:16 1:29:53

55 166 Team We race for William Leudemann Too! 4 Open Co-Ed 0:15:06 0:00:42 0:47:03 0:00:36 0:26:36 1:30:04

56 104 Kerri Bullock 10 F30-34 Port Crane 0:18:13 0:01:25 0:43:56 0:01:01 0:25:33 1:30:08

57 144 Elizabeth Rechtin 11 F40-44 Ithaca 0:17:10 0:01:27 0:43:33 0:00:54 0:27:15 1:30:18

58 167 Team You really expect me to do this? 5 Open Co-Ed 0:15:54 0:00:30 0:43:12 0:00:33 0:30:41 1:30:50

59 64 Mark McIntyre 43 M35-39 Dewitt 0:14:59 0:01:40 0:45:43 0:00:46 0:27:43 1:30:50

60 23 Christopher Merta 44 M45-49 Binghamton 0:23:28 0:01:32 0:39:01 0:01:09 0:26:18 1:31:28

61 67 Brendan Wilson 45 M35-39 Scranton 0:15:45 0:02:08 0:46:17 0:00:44 0:26:52 1:31:46

62 154 Abby Peck 12 F55-59 Waverly 0:17:50 0:02:21 0:44:24 0:00:35 0:26:40 1:31:50



63 36 John Villanti 46 M50-54 Endicott 0:15:58 0:02:33 0:41:58 0:01:26 0:30:01 1:31:56

64 139 Kori Wood 13 F35-39 Montrose 0:19:32 0:02:08 0:44:13 0:01:16 0:24:48 1:31:57

65 18 Chris Stocum 47 M40-44 Raleigh 0:16:20 0:01:49 0:45:29 0:00:38 0:27:55 1:32:10

66 47 Shane Donnelly 48 M20-24 State College 0:15:28 0:02:05 0:48:53 0:01:43 0:24:13 1:32:23

67 113 Zsofia Franck 14 F55-59 Ithaca 0:20:40 0:01:47 0:42:45 0:01:24 0:25:48 1:32:25

68 60 Aric Johnson 49 M30-34 Binghamton 0:20:59 0:02:36 0:41:30 0:00:35 0:26:55 1:32:35

69 14 Juan Alvarez 50 M40-44 Ithaca 0:17:45 0:02:09 0:44:43 0:00:58 0:27:16 1:32:51

70 4 Tyler Blaurn 51 M25-29 Binghamton 0:18:42 0:02:17 0:43:34 0:01:01 0:27:19 1:32:53

71 161 Team  Robinson 6 Open Male 0:17:21 0:00:33 0:41:09 0:00:29 0:33:58 1:33:31

72 8 Robert Sherwood 52 M30-34 Tunkhannock 0:16:02 0:01:47 0:46:12 0:01:06 0:28:27 1:33:34

73 138 Jennifer Weston 15 F35-39 Oak Ridge 0:16:16 0:02:05 0:48:19 0:00:58 0:26:17 1:33:55

74 147 Lisa Fortier 16 F45-49 Ithaca 0:19:36 0:01:24 0:45:43 0:01:12 0:26:26 1:34:21

75 33 Rob Mains 53 M50-54 Saratoga Springs 0:17:27 0:02:57 0:42:20 0:01:28 0:30:19 1:34:31

76 78 Phil OReilly 54 M40-44 Painted Post 0:16:47 0:02:59 0:49:36 0:01:16 0:24:31 1:35:09

77 83 David Klotzkin 55 M45-49 Vestal 0:20:18 0:02:18 0:42:01 0:01:00 0:29:39 1:35:16

78 63 Will Andres 56 M35-39 Endicott 0:17:32 0:01:28 0:42:47 0:01:11 0:32:30 1:35:28

79 34 Lawrence Sampson 57 M50-54 Athens 0:19:24 0:02:26 0:46:28 0:01:47 0:25:25 1:35:29

80 123 Faith Rittenburg 17 F25-29 Binghamton 0:19:46 0:02:05 0:45:46 0:00:31 0:27:25 1:35:34

81 92 Dan Bartschi 58 M55-59 Vestal 0:16:35 0:02:47 0:44:00 0:01:53 0:30:26 1:35:41

82 151 Nita McConnell 18 F45-49 McLean 0:18:40 0:02:01 0:43:57 0:01:35 0:29:32 1:35:44

83 27 Michael Williams 59 M45-49 Quakertown 0:15:34 0:02:07 0:48:00 0:00:54 0:29:26 1:36:00

84 54 Brendan Pancheri 60 M25-29 Binghamton 0:25:55 0:02:34 0:43:05 0:00:46 0:23:45 1:36:05

85 51 Bryan Gryus 61 M25-29 Clifton Park 0:18:51 0:03:14 0:41:54 0:01:45 0:30:24 1:36:07

86 15 Michael Cadden 62 M40-44 Binghamton 0:18:21 0:01:27 0:48:54 0:00:51 0:26:42 1:36:15

87 48 Ryan Andrew 63 M25-29 Binghamton 0:17:11 0:03:46 0:50:31 0:01:07 0:23:44 1:36:18

88 105 Christine Ranucci-Hanyon 19 F35-39 Binghamton 0:19:14 0:01:35 0:46:30 0:01:02 0:28:05 1:36:26

89 169 Team Thors Army 7 Masters Co-Ed 0:19:51 0:00:39 0:44:29 0:00:33 0:31:16 1:36:48

90 112 Diana Bean 20 F50-54 Brackney 0:20:28 0:01:45 0:46:02 0:01:21 0:27:30 1:37:06

91 148 Marsha Kapinus 21 F45-49 Chenango Forks 0:25:41 0:02:02 0:39:10 0:01:01 0:30:02 1:37:55

92 16 Dan Ciaravino 64 M40-44 Endicott 0:19:08 0:02:13 0:44:17 0:01:55 0:30:31 1:38:05

93 119 Trish Horan 22 F25-29 Norwich 0:19:35 0:02:35 0:51:58 0:01:23 0:23:00 1:38:32

94 95 Chris Newell 65 M60-64 Cortland 0:16:52 0:01:53 0:49:21 0:01:14 0:29:38 1:38:59

95 157 Team That’s What She Said 8 Open Female 0:16:34 0:00:36 0:53:24 0:00:33 0:27:54 1:39:00

96 20 Willian Ciaravino 66 M45-49 Vestal 0:18:47 0:01:43 0:50:32 0:01:48 0:26:17 1:39:07



97 19 Bob Beavan 67 M45-49 Johnson City 0:16:50 0:02:19 0:48:57 0:01:19 0:29:53 1:39:17

98 164 Team First Timers 9 Open Co-Ed 0:12:48 0:00:33 0:54:16 0:00:35 0:31:46 1:39:58

99 90 Larry Mell 68 M50-54 Jefferson Twp 0:21:06 0:03:48 0:47:36 0:01:36 0:25:58 1:40:03

100 44 Dick Litzel 69 M70-74 Newark Valley 0:17:37 0:02:40 0:44:58 0:01:39 0:33:12 1:40:06

101 111 Susan Schultz 23 F45-49 Apalachin 0:18:51 0:02:18 0:47:12 0:01:17 0:30:46 1:40:23

102 80 Joshua Steinberg 70 M40-44 Binghamton 0:18:49 0:03:56 0:48:04 0:01:08 0:28:39 1:40:35

103 165 Team  Sunshie Happy Pants 10 Open Co-Ed 0:14:30 0:00:44 0:56:14 0:00:38 0:28:39 1:40:44

104 85 Mark Barbarino 71 M50-54 Endwell 0:18:33 0:02:22 0:47:05 0:01:28 0:31:29 1:40:56

105 118 Stephanie Gilfillan 24 F25-29 Binghamton 0:18:19 0:01:55 0:49:09 0:01:11 0:30:23 1:40:57

106 76 William Morey 72 M40-44 Solvag 0:19:07 0:03:05 0:47:41 0:00:51 0:30:15 1:40:58

107 156 Team Just for Fun 11 Open Female 0:14:03 0:00:43 0:57:01 0:00:31 0:29:08 1:41:26

108 136 Ariana Rife 25 F35-39 Little Meadows 0:19:05 0:02:17 0:50:52 0:00:43 0:28:43 1:41:41

109 158 Team Dork 12 Open Female 0:18:47 0:00:50 0:56:01 0:00:33 0:25:42 1:41:52

110 109 Debbie Rice 26 F40-44 Nichols 0:18:32 0:02:01 0:47:54 0:01:47 0:31:44 1:41:59

111 131 Rebecca Bowers 27 F35-39 Endicott 0:20:42 0:01:46 0:49:21 0:00:55 0:29:22 1:42:06

112 162 Team We race for William Leudemann 13 Open Male 0:29:50 0:00:37 0:45:36 0:00:24 0:25:50 1:42:18

113 31 Roy Husung 73 M50-54 Rush 0:17:29 0:02:26 0:52:12 0:01:25 0:28:55 1:42:27

114 163 Team B.R.I.S.K. 14 Open Co-Ed 0:14:04 0:00:41 0:50:44 0:00:40 0:36:24 1:42:33

115 72 P.J. Gallagher 74 M40-44 Binghamton 0:19:43 0:03:24 0:45:50 0:01:54 0:32:02 1:42:53

116 68 Craig Biondi 75 M40-44 Whitney Point 0:20:50 0:02:18 0:48:00 0:00:54 0:30:56 1:42:59

117 38 Howard Segal 76 M55-59 Oneonta 0:17:59 0:03:37 0:53:12 0:01:09 0:27:07 1:43:04

118 120 Amanda Kellerson 28 F25-29 Newfield 0:19:40 0:02:24 0:52:02 0:01:26 0:28:23 1:43:55

119 87 David  Curtis 77 M50-54 Lisle 0:22:33 0:02:43 0:45:31 0:01:51 0:31:37 1:44:16

120 115 Alexander OReilly 29 F14-16 Painted Post 0:18:52 0:01:52 0:54:52 0:00:41 0:29:20 1:45:38

121 74 Ramon Madrid 78 M40-44 Vestal 0:30:27 0:03:02 0:46:25 0:00:39 0:25:09 1:45:42

122 125 Suzanne Beltz 30 F30-34 Rome 0:16:09 0:03:09 0:53:55 0:00:44 0:32:50 1:46:46

123 66 Kenneth Williams 79 M35-39 Whitesboro 0:17:43 0:02:39 0:56:15 0:00:49 0:29:36 1:47:02

124 110 Susana Mendez 31 F40-44 Ithaca 0:19:55 0:01:58 0:52:16 0:01:20 0:31:34 1:47:03

125 132 Kristin Condie 32 F35-39 Apalachin 0:21:27 0:01:47 0:50:02 0:01:03 0:32:58 1:47:16

126 133 Kimberly Conrad 33 F35-39 Ithaca 0:20:29 0:03:08 0:50:32 0:01:45 0:31:30 1:47:24

127 142 Grace Andres 34 F40-44 Endicott 0:24:45 0:01:41 0:47:33 0:01:25 0:32:12 1:47:37

128 155 Peggy Laser Brewer 35 F55-59 Ithaca 0:18:58 0:02:51 0:51:57 0:01:48 0:32:45 1:48:20

129 127 Tiffany Grygus 36 F30-34 Endwell 0:24:51 0:01:54 0:46:59 0:01:14 0:33:23 1:48:21

130 96 Bob Harding 80 M65-69 Binghamton 0:19:51 0:02:56 0:46:57 0:01:18 0:37:51 1:48:53



131 143 Tracy OReilly 37 F40-44 Painted Post 0:17:26 0:01:59 0:56:16 0:00:41 0:33:22 1:49:44

132 40 Robert MacNaught 81 M60-64 Walton 0:19:24 0:02:02 0:49:51 0:02:21 0:36:43 1:50:21

133 46 Christopher Newton 82 M17-19 Endicott 0:17:49 0:02:09 0:52:18 0:01:41 0:36:30 1:50:28

134 153 Donna Stauffer 38 F50-54 Ithaca 0:21:25 0:03:22 0:54:01 0:02:14 0:29:59 1:51:00

135 122 Katie McGraw 39 F25-29 Liverpool 0:17:43 0:01:39 0:57:26 0:00:50 0:33:30 1:51:08

136 107 Nancy Toffolo 40 F35-39 Ithaca 0:18:06 0:02:16 0:53:08 0:01:40 0:36:56 1:52:05

137 129 Jennifer Jones 41 F30-34 Binghamton 0:15:41 0:04:21 0:56:06 0:01:07 0:35:48 1:53:03

138 49 Koenraad Gieskes 83 M25-29 Binghamton 0:25:39 0:02:53 0:51:22 0:00:59 0:33:02 1:53:56

139 98 Bob Weston 84 M65-69 Endicott 0:24:21 0:01:51 0:50:33 0:01:38 0:35:53 1:54:16

140 124 Elizabeth VanderHeide 42 F25-29 Clarks Summit 0:17:11 0:02:48 0:56:38 0:00:40 0:37:22 1:54:40

141 81 Greg Collins 85 M45-49 Binghamton 0:24:54 0:02:15 0:52:51 0:01:03 0:35:58 1:57:01

142 130 Andrea Vaioli 43 F30-34 Endicott 0:27:28 0:02:47 0:53:07 0:01:00 0:33:07 1:57:29

143 61 Brad Loucy 86 M30-34 Whitesboro 0:28:21 0:01:42 0:51:27 0:00:48 0:35:18 1:57:38

144 52 David Lord 87 M25-29 Johnson City 0:19:07 0:02:25 1:01:01 0:00:57 0:34:39 1:58:10

145 128 Courtney Hand 44 F30-34 Endwell 0:21:36 0:01:56 0:59:16 0:01:14 0:34:51 1:58:54

146 55 Andrew Bennedum 88 M30-34 Johnson Ciy 0:25:13 0:03:46 0:56:21 0:01:10 0:33:46 2:00:15

147 117 Kelly Arp 45 F25-29 Clarks Summit 0:20:51 0:02:35 0:57:05 0:00:53 0:40:30 2:01:54

148 137 Genevive Riker 46 F35-39 Endicott 0:25:06 0:02:04 0:58:21 0:00:51 0:36:04 2:02:26

149 53 Brandon Scott 89 M25-29 Vestal 0:35:39 0:03:11 0:54:33 0:00:33 0:28:56 2:02:54

150 58 Tim Hurley 90 M30-34 Endicott 0:15:42 0:03:18 1:04:30 0:01:35 0:37:52 2:02:56

151 145 Debra Colon 47 F45-49 Endicott 0:19:35 0:02:50 0:59:18 0:00:59 0:41:51 2:04:33

152 135 Ramona Mazzeo 48 F35-39 Apalachin 0:23:03 0:01:38 1:05:30 0:02:07 0:34:58 2:07:15

153 89 Dean Lord 91 M50-54 Wexford 0:26:27 0:04:46 0:56:19 0:02:35 0:42:12 2:12:19

154 99 Al Rogers 92 M75-79 Buryea 0:24:21 0:03:44 1:03:46 0:01:21 0:40:31 2:13:43

155 121 Jessica Lord 49 F25-29 Endwell 0:24:25 0:04:32 1:05:04 0:01:04 0:42:58 2:18:03

156 126 Michelle Bombard 50 F30-34 Nichols 0:23:40 0:03:11 1:14:44 0:01:08 0:40:40 2:23:23

157 43 Thomas Hamlin 93 M65-69 Brackney 0:49:23 0:03:43 1:12:52 0:01:03 0:52:52 2:59:53

DNF 152 Laurie Cuomo F50-54 Ithaca 0:16:08 0:01:28 0:39:55 0:00:55

DNF 140 Amy Wright F35-39 Trumansburg 0:30:24 0:05:19 1:02:09

DNF 149 Nancy Lord F45-49 Wexford 0:37:01 0:07:14

DNF 114 Carol John F70-74 Ithaca 0:34:47


